SANTA ANITA PARK - November 1, 2019 - Race 9
STAKES TVG Breeders' Cup Juvenile Grade 1 - Thoroughbred
FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, TWO-YEARS-OLD. Weight: 122 Ibs.; $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2
million purse including travel awards of which 55% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth,
1% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California.
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)
Purse: $2,000,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $2,000,000
Value of Race: $1,840,000 1st $1,100,000, 2nd $340,000, 3rd $180,000, 4th $100,000, 5th $60,000, 6th $20,000, 7th $20,000, 8th
$20,000
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:06 Start: Good for all except 1

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

27Sep19 8sA3 4
29Sep19 ®GG!
2Sep19 °DMR?
14Sep19 °cp?
120ct19 KYO®
27Sep19 ®sAl

27Sep19 8sA®

14Sep19 °cp?

P W o 0 o N N

Storm the Court (Prat, Flavien)
Anneau d'Or (Hernandez, Juan) =&

Wrecking Crew (Lopez, Paco) '.It'
Scabbard (Smith, Mike) -t~

Full Flat (Take, Yutaka) ,.-*

Eight Rings (Velazquez, John) s
Shoplifted (Santana, Jr., Ricardo) -
Dennis' Moment (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)

Fractional Times: 23.49 47.07 1:11.60 1:37.99

Split Times:
Run-Up: 70 feet

(23:58) (24:53) (26:39) (6:94)

Wgt MIE PP

122 Lb
122 L

122 Lb
122 Lb
122 f
122 Lb
122 L
122 L

Final Time: 1:44.93

4
7
2
5
8
6
3
1

Start 1/4

0 Pk NN~ W

11/2
4l 1/2

3Head
5Head
7ZL
21/2
62 1/2

8

1/2

31l2
41/2

61/2

21

8

3/4
112
3112

42 1/2
61 1/2

21
71/2

Str
lHead
ol 1/2

31 1/2

51/2

43

Fin

1Head
23 1/4
34 1/2
4Neck
54 14
61 3/4
77 1/4

Winner: Storm the Court, Bay Colt, by Court Vision out of My Tejana Storm, by Tejano Run. Foaled May 05, 2017 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stepping Stone Farm.
Winning Owner: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Bernsen, David A., Wilson, Susanna and Hudock, Dan

Scratched Horse(s): Maxfield (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $3,092,903

Pgm Horse
4 Storm the Court
7  Anneau d'Or
2 Wrecking Crew

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

45.90
28.00

39.10
5.60
89.40
1.50
23.80
0.90*

Comments

gamely met bid, held
loomed large, denied

waited 1/4, altered
angled in, mild gain
mild bid 4w, weakened
prompted pace, tired
saved ground, empty
stumbled badly start

Pool Carryover

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
93.80 24.80 12.00  $1.00 Exacta 4-7 488.20 1,716,009
17.60 10.40  $0.50 Trifecta 4-7-2 1,965.25 1,227,929
12.20  $0.10 Superfecta 4-7-2-5 1,199.69 652,186
$2.00 Daily Double 11-4 928.00 406,655
$0.50 Pick 3 4-11-4 (3 correct) 2,258.50 521,241
$0.50 Pick 4 2-4-11-4 (4 correct) 18,171.65 1,924,560
$0.50 Pick 5 9/13/14/15/16-2-4-11-4 (5 45,997.70 3,296,875
correct)
$1.00 Pick 6 Jackpot ~ 3-9/13/14/15/16-2-4-11-4 2,878.70 754,277
(5 correct)
$0.50 X-5 Super High  4-7-2-5-8 26,783.35 89,483
Five
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
4 Storm the Court 3 142 1t 112 qfead  qHead
7  Anneau d'Or 5 4t 3? 3tz oHead oHead
2 Wrecking Crew 4 3t 4212 42 gtz g8l
5  Scabbard 6 52112 53 65112 66 172 2734
8  Full Flat 7 Py gt 5*12 g8 58
6 Eight Rings 2 212 2! 2172 43 gl21/a
3 Shoplifted 1 g2 34 74112 77 48172 714
1 Dennis' Moment 8 g6 1/4 g7 112 g7 112 glol2  g211/4

489,379

17,070

Trainers: 4 - Eurton, Peter; 7 - Wright, Blaine; 2 - Miller, Peter; 5 - Kenneally, Eddie; 8 - Mori, Hideyuki; 6 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Asmussen, Steven; 1 -
Romans, Dale

Owners: 4 - Exline-Border Racing LLC, Bernsen, David A., Wilson, Susanna and Hudock, Dan; 7 - Peter Redekop B. C., Ltd.; 2 - Rockingham Ranch and
David A Bernsen LLC; 5 -Joseph W. Sutton; 8 -Tsuyoshi Ono; 6 - SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, Hertrich, I, Frederick,
Fielding, John D., Golconda Stables, Magnier, Mrs. John, Tabor, Michael B. and Smith, Derrick; 3 - Grandview Equine, Cheyenne Stables, LLC
and LNJ Foxwoods; 1 - Albaugh Family Stables LLC;

Footnotes

STORM THE COURT was away in good order, set the pace toward the inside, drifted out a bit once engaged by ANNEAU D'OR nearing the furlong marker,
battled on through a prolonged drive and proved unyielding. ANNEAU D'OR tracked three deep, took dead aim at STORM THE COURT leaving the second
turn, came to level terms a furlong out, fought on but was unable to best the determined winner. WRECKING CREW attended the pace along the inside,
was bottled up in traffic and waited leaving the second turn, altered course to the outside into the lane, but was unable to bridge the gap once clear.
SCABBARD settled four wide, angled in leaving the second turn and improved position. FULL FLAT came away a bit tardy, settled in hand, came under a
ride with three furlongs to run, moved up four wide to make a mild bid but failed to sustain the effort. EIGHT RINGS prompted the pace to the outside of
STORM THE COURT through the second turn, but faltered between rivals into the lane and faded. SHOPLIFTED was in a bit tight into the first turn, settled
saving ground but lacked a response when called upon. DENNIS' MOMENT stumbled badly at the start, lagged at the tail of the field and never recovered.

r-_* Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2019&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=11/01/2019&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10264046&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10265532&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10288162&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10273546&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10272460&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=10274285&compid=74888
http://www.keeneland.com/

Copyright 2019 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



