## SANTA ANITA PARK - November 1, 2019 - Race 9

STAKES TVG Breeders' Cup Juvenile Grade 1 - Thoroughbred FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, TWO-YEARS-OLD. Weight: 122 lbs.; \$30,000 to pre-enter, \$30,000 to enter, with guaranteed \$2

1% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California.

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)

Purse: \$2,000,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$2,000,000

Value of Race: \$1,840,000 1st \$1,100,000, 2nd \$340,000, 3rd \$180,000, 4th \$100,000, 5th \$60,000, 6th \$20,000, 7th \$20,000, 8th

million purse including travel awards of which 55% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth,

الاستان Video Race Replay

\$20,000 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 4:06 Start: Good for all except 1

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Sep19 8SA3	4	Storm the Court (Prat, Flavien)	122 Lb	4	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	45.90	gamely met bid, held
29Sep19 8GG1	7	Anneau d'Or (Hernandez, Juan) 🚁	122 L	7	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	28.00	loomed large, denied
2Sep19 9DMR2	2	Wrecking Crew (Lopez, Paco)	122 Lb	2	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	39.10	waited 1/4, altered
14Sep19 10CD2	5	Scabbard (Smith, Mike)	122 Lb	5	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.60	angled in, mild gain
12Oct19 KYO <sup>5</sup>	8	Full Flat (Take, Yutaka)	122 f	8	7	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	89.40	mild bid 4w, weakened
27Sep19 8SA1	6	Eight Rings (Velazquez, John)	122 Lb	6	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.50	prompted pace, tired
27Sep19 8SA5	3	Shoplifted (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	122 L	3	1	$6^2 \frac{1}{2}$	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	23.80	saved ground, empty
14Sep19 <sup>10</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	1	Dennis' Moment (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	122 L	1	8	8	8	8	8	8	0.90*	stumbled badly start

Fractional Times: 23.49 47.07 1:11.60 1:37.99

Split Times: (23:58) (24:53) (26:39) (6:94)

Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Storm the Court, Bay Colt, by Court Vision out of My Tejana Storm, by Tejano Run. Foaled May 05, 2017 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Stepping Stone Farm.

Winning Owner: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Bernsen, David A., Wilson, Susanna and Hudock, Dan

Scratched Horse(s): Maxfield (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$3,092,903

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
4	Storm the Court	93.80	24.80	12.00	\$1.00 Exacta	4-7	488.20	1,716,009	•
7	Anneau d'Or		17.60	10.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-7-2	1,965.25	1,227,929	
2	Wrecking Crew			12.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-7-2-5	1,199.69	652,186	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	11-4	928.00	406,655	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-11-4 (3 correct)	2,258.50	521,241	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-4-11-4 (4 correct)	18,171.65	1,924,560	
					\$0.50 Pick 5	9/13/14/15/16-2-4-11-4 (5 correct)	45,997.70	3,296,875	
					\$1.00 Pick 6 Jackpot	3-9/13/14/15/16-2-4-11-4 (5 correct)	2,878.70	754,277	489,379
					\$0.50 X-5 Super High Five	4-7-2-5-8	26,783.35	89,483	17,070

Final Time: 1:44.93

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Storm the Court	3	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>
7	Anneau d'Or	5	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>
2	Wrecking Crew	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
5	Scabbard	6	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
8	Full Flat	7	7 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>
6	Eight Rings	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup> 1/4
3	Shoplifted	1	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	74 1/2	77	78 1/2	7 <sup>14</sup>
1	Dennis' Moment	8	8 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>21 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Eurton, Peter; 7 - Wright, Blaine; 2 - Miller, Peter; 5 - Kenneally, Eddie; 8 - Mori, Hideyuki; 6 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Asmussen, Steven; 1 -

Romans, Dale

4 - Exline-Border Racing LLC, Bernsen, David A., Wilson, Susanna and Hudock, Dan; 7 - Peter Redekop B. C., Ltd.; 2 - Rockingham Ranch and Owners: David A Bernsen LLC; 5 - Joseph W. Sutton; 8 - Tsuyoshi Ono; 6 - SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, Hertrich, III, Frederick, Fielding, John D., Golconda Stables, Magnier, Mrs. John, Tabor, Michael B. and Smith, Derrick; 3 - Grandview Equine, Cheyenne Stables, LLC

and LNJ Foxwoods; 1 - Albaugh Family Stables LLC;

STORM THE COURT was away in good order, set the pace toward the inside, drifted out a bit once engaged by ANNEAU D'OR nearing the furlong marker, battled on through a prolonged drive and proved unyielding. ANNEAU D'OR tracked three deep, took dead aim at STORM THE COURT leaving the second turn, came to level terms a furlong out, fought on but was unable to best the determined winner. WRECKING CREW attended the pace along the inside, was bottled up in traffic and waited leaving the second turn, altered course to the outside into the lane, but was unable to bridge the gap once clear. SCABBARD settled four wide, angled in leaving the second turn and improved position. FULL FLAT came away a bit tardy, settled in hand, came under a ride with three furlongs to run, moved up four wide to make a mild bid but failed to sustain the effort. EIGHT RINGS prompted the pace to the outside of STORM THE COURT through the second turn, but faltered between rivals into the lane and faded. SHOPLIFTED was in a bit tight into the first turn, settled saving ground but lacked a response when called upon. DENNIS' MOMENT stumbled badly at the start, lagged at the tail of the field and never recovered.



